OP \$40.00 4217010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nagle Athletic Surfaces, Inc.		01/22/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.	
Street Address:	109 Conica Lane	
City:	Harmony	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	16037	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4217010		S STADIUMCARE BY NAGLE ATHLETIC SURFACES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora
Address Line 1: Thompson Hine LLP

Address Line 2: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095018-223US1e
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
SIGNATURE:	/roger h bora/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=stadiumcare assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006536 FRAME: 0533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nagle Athletic Surfaces, Inc., a New York corporation, having a place of business at 6597 Joy Road, East Syracuse, New York 13057 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Stadium Care	4217010	October 2, 2012

WHEREAS, APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 109 Conica Lane, Harmony, Pennsylvania 16037 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration.

By:

Name: Ld Cron

Nagle Athletic Surfaces

Title: Phs. Lent

TRADEMARK REEL: 006536 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 01/24/2019